## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu /Srinagar

Subject: - Maintenance of Jambu Zoo Infrastructure – Posting of Engineering Staff thereof.

Reference:-(i) Government Order No. 465-PW(R&B) of 2023 dated 17.11.2023 issued by Public Works (R&B) Department.

(ii) Letter No. WLP/Plan/2023-24/483 dated 21.09.2023 from PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K

Government Order No: - 243 - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 06 .12.2023

Consequent upon the placement of the services of Er. Atul Sharma, Junior Engineer, in Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, by the Public Works (R&B) Department, vide Government Order No. 465-PW(R&B) of 2023, dated 17.11.2023, and in the interest of administration, Er. Atul Sharma, Junior Engineer, is hereby posted in the office of the PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K, for utilization of his services at newly established Jambu Zoo.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: - 06.12.2023

## No: FST-Cord/15/2021-02(CC-87947)

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- Concerned Officer for compliance.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

(Rouf Ahmad Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government